MAYOR LINDA GORTON

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

MAYOR LINDA GORTON
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

"W LEXINGTON

CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

JANUARY 25, 2021

CHARLIE LANTER

DIRECTOR

GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Change Order No. 1, Final with ConnHurst, LLC, for construction of
Meadows/Northland/Arlington Public Improvement Project, Phase 6A1

Request: Request Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1. Final with ConnHurst.
LLC, in the amount of $27.124.39 for construction of Meadows/Northland/Arlington Public
Improvements Project. Phase 6A1.

Why are you requesting? On March 21, 2019 (Resolution No. 158-2019), Council approved the
execution of an agreement with ConnHurst, LLC in the amount of $969,985.97 for construction
of Meadows/Northland/Arlington Public Improvements Project, Phase 6A1. The change order
adjusts quantities to those needed for construction of the project. The Division of Grants and
Special Programs concurs with the Division of Engineering’s request.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget vears? Cost for Fiscal Year 2021 is
$27.124.39. New contract total is $997.110.36.

Are the funds budgeted? Yes. Funds for Change Order No. 1. Final will be budgeted as

follows:
FUND PDEPT SECTION | ACCOUNT | PROJECT EEID ACTIVITY AMOUNT
3120 | 303202 | 3211 91713 CDBG 2021 2021 | CO3 $44.930.51
4003 | 303202 | 3223 9171 NEIGHSEW_2013 | 2013 | CONSTRUCT | (17.806.12)
TOTAL §27,124.39
File Number: 0119-21
Director/Commissioner: Burton/Albright

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3070 Phone / 859.258.3081 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



